

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
1/11/2019 10:17 AM

NO. 52179-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION TWO

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JERRY STOCK, II,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KITSAP COUNTY

The Honorable Kevin D. Hull, Judge

MOTION TO WITHDRAW AND BRIEF REFERRING TO MATTERS
IN THE RECORD WHICH MIGHT ARGUABLY SUPPORT REVIEW

CATHERINE E. GLINSKI
Attorney for Appellant

GLINSKI LAW FIRM PLLC
P.O. Box 761
Manchester, WA 98353
(360) 876-2736

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. IDENTITY OF MOVING PARTY	1
II. STATEMENT OF RELIEF REQUESTED.....	1
III. FACTS RELEVANT TO MOTION.....	1
IV. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF	2
V. BRIEF REFERRING TO MATTERS IN THE RECORD THAT MIGHT ARGUABLY SUPPORT REVIEW	2
A. Potential Issues on Appeal.....	2
B. Statement of the Case.....	2
C. Potential Argument on Appeal.....	5
1. Are the conditions of community custody unconstitutionally vague?	5
2. Are the community custody conditions imposed by the sentencing court sufficiently crime-related?.....	6
VI. CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>In re Barr</i> , 102 Wn.2d 265, 684 P.2d 712 (1984).....	3
<i>State v. Bahl</i> , 164 Wn.2d 739, 193 P.3d 678 (2008)	5, 6
<i>State v. Irwin</i> , 191 Wn. App. 644, 364 P.3d 830 (2015).....	6
<i>State v. Nguyen</i> , 191 Wn.2d 671, 425 P.3d 847 (2018).....	5
<i>State v. Pollard</i> , 66 Wn. App. 779, 825 P.2d 336, 834 P.2d 51, <i>rev. denied</i> , 120 Wn.2d 1015 (1992)	2
<i>State v. Theobald</i> , 78 Wn.2d 184, 470 P.2d 188 (1970).....	2

Federal Cases

<i>Anders v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 738, 18 L. Ed. 2d 493, 87 S. Ct. 1396 (1967)2	
<i>North Carolina v. Alford</i> , 400 U.S. 25, 91 S.Ct. 160, 27 L.Ed.2d 162 (1970).....	4

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.030(10).....	6
RCW 9.94A.703(3)(f).....	6

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. XIV	5
Wash. Const. article I, section 3	5

Rules

RAP 15.2(i).....	1, 2
RAP 18.3(a)(2)	2
